RFILT
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64

Operational Current
Options
Ordering Key
Motor Controllers
3-Phase EMC/RFI Filter Module
Types RFILT4032V..
• 3-phase EMC/RFI filter
• Rated operational voltage: 220/ 400VAC
• Maximum operational current: 32A @ 60ºC
• Modular and Compact design
• RoHs compliant
• Light weight
• Insertion loss 5 dB
• CE
• UL, cUL Listed (Accessory of Listed RSBT)
Product Specification
Product Description
RFILT is a plug-in 3-phase
EMC/RFI filter with compact
dimensions designed to fit
applications with limited panel
space.
RFIL T 40 32 V00
Rated Maximum operational current Ie @ 60˚C
Operational Voltage 32A AC
220/ 400VACrms RFILT4032V00
Selection Guide
Type Rated Operational Voltage Ue Maximum Operational Current Ie
@ 60˚C
RFILT: 3-Phase 40: 220/ 400 VACrms ± 15% 32: 32 AACrms
EMC/RFI filter
Type Selection
General Specifications
Operational current @ 60 ºC Max. 32Arms
Operational frequency 50/60 Hz ± 10%
Operational voltage 220/ 400VAC ± 15%
Operational temperature -20°C to +60°C
(-4°F to +140°F)
Storage temperature -40°C to +85°C
(-58°F to +185°F)
Relative Humidity <95% Non-Condensing
Pollution Degree 2
Dimensions (DxWxH) 75 x 45 x 58.3 mm
Standards
Approvals UL, cUL Listed (E172877)
Marking CE
Radio Interference IEC/EN 55011 (CISPR 11)
Typical Filter Attenuation
Insertion Loss
(acc. IEC/EN 55011 CISPR11) 5 dB
Housing Specifications
Weight 140g
Housing colour RAL7035
Terminals colour RAL7040
Protection category IP20
RFILT
Conductor Data
Line conductors:
L1,L2,L3
according to EN60947-1
flexible 2.5 ....10mm2
rigid (solid or stranded) 2.5 .... 2 x 4mm2
2.5 .... 10mm2
flexible with ferrule 2.5 .... 10mm2
UL/CSA rated data
Rigid (stranded) AWG 6 ... 14
Rigid (solid) AWG 10 ... 14